



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Peter AMON
 Gero BAESE
 Dr. Andreas HUTTER
 Dr. Juergen PANDEL
 Benoit TIMMERMANN

Name and Address of receiving party(ies).

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERMANY

	GERMANY	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/793,927, filed June 22, 2007; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1454.1843 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 of Person Signing Signature Total number of the West Signal Cover sheet: 48, 88, 88, 88, 88, 88, 88, 88, 88, 88,	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Revised January, 2005

©2005

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Peter Amon

residing at:

Einsteinstraße 151 81675 München

GERMANY

Dr. Andreas Hutter

residing at:

Sturmiusweg 42 81673 München

GERMANY

Benoit Timmermann

residing at:

Schmiedtweg 3 a 85604 Zorneding GERMANY

residing at:

Gero Bäse

residing at:

Thalkirchner Str. 184 81371 München **GERMANY**

Dr. Jürgen Pandel

residing at:

Ölbergring 36

83620 Feldkirchen-Westerham

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

Image Encoding Method and Associated Image Decoding Method, (Title:) Encoding Device, and Decoding Device

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P18274WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/056626

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT

REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0652

DNR: 4248 / 21.05.2007

7

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: May 28, 2007	Teler Amon
7 1/	Peter Amon
Witnesses:	
Witnesses: Robert Kutka	
Date: 23. May 200 7	Gero Base
Witnesses:	
Witnesses: Robert Wutka	
Date: 23 May 2007	Dr. Andreas Hutter
(printed name) Trancesc Sanahu	iq
Witnesses: Rec Kuffa (printed name) Robert Kuffa	

PATENT REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0653

Date: May 23, 2007 Witnesses: Well	Dr. Jürgen Pandel
Date:	Benoit Timmermann
Witnesses:(printed name)	

SIEMENS AG CT IPS AM

24-SEP-2007 09:32

Witnesses: __

(printed name)

PATENT

REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0654

+49 89 636 83723

S.12/15

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Peter Amon

residing at:

Einsteinstraße 151 81675 München **GERMANY**

Dr. Andreas Hutter

residing at:

Sturmiusweg 42 81673 München **GERMANY**

Benoit Timmermann

residing at:

85604 Zorneding

Gero Bäse

residing at:

Thalkirchner Str. 184 81371 München **GERMANY**

Dr. Jürgen Pandel

residing at:

Ölbergring 36

83620 Feldkirchen-Westerham

GERMANY

Schmiedtweg 3 a **GERMANY**

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Image Encoding Method and Associated Image Decoding Method, **Encoding Device, and Decoding Device**

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2004P18274WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/056626

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT

REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0655

DNR: 4248 / 21.05.2007

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
 -	Peter Amon	
Witnesses:		
(printed name)		
Witnesses:(printed name)		
(printed name)		
Date:		
•	Gero Bäse	
Witnesses:		
(printed name)		
Witnesses:		
(printed name)		
Date:		
	Dr. Andreas Hutter	
Witnesses:		
(printed name)		
Nitnesses:		
(printed name)		

PATENT REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0656 Oara Chalak

Date:	
	Dr. Jürgen Pandel
Witnesses:	
(printed name)	
Witnesses:	
(printed name)	
	^
Date: 47/03/9007	(MARCHARA
Date: 44/05/7007	Bénoit Timmermann
Mary Mary	
(printed name) Marie-Rerre Bou	I AY
\}	 y
Witnesses:	
(printed name) Dage Cholak	

GESAMT SEITEN 15

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2007

REEL: 020162 FRAME: 0657